900231603 08/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvay Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		03/15/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	901 Sawyer Road	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0899086	ESTRATEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026590105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2026590100

Email: trademark@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony P. Venturino

Address Line 1: 300 New Jersey Ave, NW Fifth Floor

Address Line 2: Novak Druce LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

Date:	08/21/2012	
Signature:	/anthony p venturino/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Venturino	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18452.0082.TMUS00	

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40.00 08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0860

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 08/21/2012